
Kathmandu Medical College Public Limited 
Sinamangal-9, Kathmandu, Nepal  

 

Fee Structure for MBBS Indian/International Students for the session of October/November 2023/24 

 

As per decision of Medical Education Commission on Fees for MBBS Course for International Students are USD- 75000 

calculated @ Actual Date Of Deposit ) Payable in 3 Equal Installments excluding Hostel & Mess Charges. 

 
However considering the current Market Situation, Kathmandu Medical College Public Limited is offering Special 

Package to International Students .Details As Below:- 

 
 

Academic Year 2023 

Updated Fees As On 01-05-2023 

 

 

 

 

Other fees for Indian/International Students:  
• Admission form charge: IRs. 5,000. 

• Registration approx... IRs. 23,500 for Indian and approx. USD 400, affiliation fee approx. IRs. 62,000 and NMC 

registration approx...IRs. 3200as per respective authorities notice. Registration, affiliation and NMC registration 

fees are one time only. This amount shall be actual as per the KU and NMC notice for the particular batch of 

MBBS program. 

• University exam fee as per KU rules 

• If student fails in university exam, IRs. 14,500hasto be paid in each subject in the university re-exam beside 

university exam fee, logistic fee. 

• Hostel fee (excluding food) IRs. 12,000 per month (increased by 5% in every two years), in double 

sharing accommodation. 

• Food (breakfast, lunch, dinner) is available in approx. IRs. 5,000 to 5,500 per month at present in cafeteria. 

• Electricity and water charge in the hostel has to be paid by the student. 

• Hostel is mandatory for all international/Indians Students for whole academic course and internship. 

• Penalty of IRs. 10 per day per IRs. 10,000 will be charged if payment is not paid within due date. 

Note: 

1. Candidate must have secured at least 50% in aggregate in 10+2 or equivalent and have passed the National Board 

Entrance Examination of his/her home country or of Medical Education Commission, Nepal (MEC) before 

admission. Rules and regulations of Medical Education Commission of Nepal, Kathmandu University and Nepal 

Medical Council will be the final and utmost guideline for admission process. 

2. The above fee structure is only applicable to the candidate who will pre book (depositing IRs. 10, 00, 000) before 

the notice of Medical Education Commission, Nepal (MEC). After the notice of MEC for entrance of MBBS, fee 

structure of MEC (approx. USD 75,000 to 80,000) will be applicable. 

3. As the student and parent have studied and made decision for pre booking at Kathmandu Medical College 

Public Limited, pre booking amount IRs. 10,00, 000 is non-refundable. The pre booking amount will be 

refunded only in case the candidate does not get admission due to the rules and regulation of Medical Education 

Commission, Nepal or Kathmandu Medical College Public Limited cancels the pre booking. 

Single Payment Amount For 

International students 
At the time of admission IRs. 25,00,000.00 USD 30000 

2024.08.01 IRs. 20,00,000.00 USD 25000 

2025.08.01 IRs 5,00,000.00 USD 15000 

Total IRs. 50,00,000.00 USD 70000 
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Kathmandu Medical College Public Limited 
Sinamangal-9, Kathmandu, Nepal  

 

 

Bank Details 

1. Name of Bank: SIDDHARTHA BANKLTD-Hattisar, Kathmandu, Nepal 

Beneficiary Name: Kathmandu Medical College Public Limited, Sinamangal, Kathmandu, Nepal 

Beneficiary IFSC Code: SCBL0036001 (90 MG Road, FORT, Mumbai) 

Beneficiary A/C no. : SIDD00116616717 

Beneficiary/Recipient Bank: Standard Chartered Bank, Mumbai, India 

 

2. Name of Bank: Nepal SBI Bank Ltd. 

A/C Name: Kathmandu Medical College Public Limited, Sinamangal, Kathmandu, Nepal 

A/C no. : 21735240100045 
Swift Code: NSBINPKA 

Branch Code: 217 

Address: Battisputali, Kathmandu, Nepal 

 
 

Admission Eligibility: There Are Two Categerory  

• Foreign to Appear in MECEE-BL-2023 : Those Students Who have Qualified Neet – In Academic Year 

2021-2022-2023  Below Score 137 Need to Sit For Exam and Qualify to get Seat In Their Desired College 

.( As Neet Is Valid For Three years as per  National Medical Council –India) 

• Foreign No to Appear in MECEE-BL-2023 But passes national Lever Entrances Exam Of respective 

Country – Students Who Have Score above 137 doesn’t Need to Seat for Exam can Apply Direct Through 

Neet Score. Admission is based on NEET UG - 2023 Score 137 & above and students must have 

completed 10+2 with 50% Marks in PCB each subjects. 

 

      Admission Process 

 
 Step 1 

 
• Submit the Application Form along with the required documents 

A. 10+2 Marks sheet 

B. 10th Marks Sheet 

C. Passport / Voter ID / Adhar Card 

D. NEET UG - 2023 Score Card 

E. NEET UG - 2023 Admit Card  

F. Passport size Photo 

G. Application Fees INR 5000/- 

Step 2 

 
• Upon Verifying the eligibility, Kathmandu Medical College Public Limited will issue a provisional Offer Letter. 
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Kathmandu Medical College Public Limited 
Sinamangal-9, Kathmandu, Nepal  

Step 3 

 
• You need to pay a Booking Amount of INR 5, 00,000/- in College Account as Acceptance of Offer of admission 

Kathmandu Medical College Public Limited and commit to fulfill the eligibility requirement set by MEC & KU. 

 

Step 4 

 
• Follow the admission process through MEC, We will help you in completing the admission process and formalities set 

by MEC for 2023-24 Intake. 

 

 

About Kathmandu Medical College Public Limited 

 

 A premiere, well-equipped institution, the Kathmandu Medical College Public Limited is dedicated to the 
education and health care of its patients as well as those in the surrounding areas. Its state-of-the-art equipment 
and facilities allow for the best possible treatment. It is proud to serve as a beacon of hope to those who seek it. At 

Kathmandu Medical College Public Limited, you are our first priority. Our carefully designed campus, which 
adorns stunning views of the beautiful campus greenery, is close to some of the most prestigious medical facilities 
in the area. 

Why Choose: Kathmandu Medical College Public Limited? 

● Kathmandu Medical College Public Limited - Nepal is located Sinamangal-9, Kathmandu, Nepal Near 

To International Airport. 
● First private medical college under Government University in Kathmandu Valley. 

● 550 bedded Multi-Specialty hospitals equipped with State-of-the-Art infrastructure and every modern facility. 

● Listed In World Health Organization (WHO) & National Medical Commission of India (NMC), Recognized By 

Nepal Medical Council (NMC) and Affiliated to Kathmandu University (KU). 

● Focuses on modern teaching pedagogy and facilitates its students with routine and updated guest visits, practical 

and project works, field visits and research-based studies. 

● The college has a team of dedicated and qualified teaching and non-teaching staff with years of experience and 

practice in their relevant field of study and is among the best in the industry. 

● The college has well equipped lecture halls, seminar rooms and basic medical science practical laboratories as 

per the norms of Nepal Medical Council (NMC). 

● The college has excellent infrastructure and provides facilities like air conditioned library, clean hostels, hygienic 

canteen and furnished accommodation etc 

● Separate hostel for boys and girls. They are accommodated in well furnished spacious hostel rooms. 
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Kathmandu Medical College Public Limited 
Sinamangal-9, Kathmandu, Nepal  

 

Kindly Submit the following Details after the Transaction  

• Students Name 

• Mobile Number 

• Email Id: 

• Transaction Id with Its Acknowledgment Slip 

 

https://www.commonentranceexamnepal.com/

